# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                | Execution Date |
|---------------------|----------------|
| Michael D. Savagian | 11/11/2009     |
| Steven H. Mess      | 11/11/2009     |
| Matthew C. Cole     | 11/11/2009     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Brady Worldwide, Inc.    |
|-----------------|--------------------------|
| Street Address: | 6555 West Good Hope Road |
| City:           | Milwaukee                |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                |
| Postal Code:    | 53223                    |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |  |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 12620297 |  |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (414)223-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 4149785559

Email: jpolmatier@whdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Jere L. Polmatier

Address Line 1: WHYTE HIRSCHBOECK DUDEK S C
Address Line 2: 555 EAST WELLS STREET, SUITE 1900
Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jere L. Polmatier

Total Attachments: 3

source=whb36104assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0060 12620297

CH \$40,00

501017971

source=whb36104assign#page2.tif source=whb36104assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0061

Atty. Docket No. WHB-36104 (42239-BSA)

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [ ] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [ ] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor or [ ] Present-Owner

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

| consideration                                 | ,,,   |                      |  |     |
|---|---|----------------------|--|-----|
| ASSIGNORS                                     | :   |                      |  |     |
| Michael D. Sa<br>Steven H. Me<br>Matthew C. C | SS  |                      |  |     |
| hereby sell, as                               | ssign, and transfer to                        |                      |  |     |
| ASSIGNEE:                                     |   |                      |  |     |
| Brady Worldy<br>Inventor(s) or person(s) or o | wide, Inc.                                    |                      | 6555 West Good Hope Road<br>Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53223 |     |
| and the succes                                | ssors, assigns, and leg<br>f the following)   | gal representative   | es of the ASSIGNEE                                     |     |
| [x]   | the entire right, title                       | , and interest       |  |     |
| []  | an undivided                                  | percent (            | _%) interest   |     |
| for the United                                | States and its territor                       | rial possessions,    |  |     |
| (check the follow                             | ving box, if foreign rights                   | are also to be assig | ned)   |     |
| [x]   | [X] and in all foreign countries,             |                      |  |     |
|   | ights to claim priority sed in the invention, |                      | nvention, including any and all improvemen             | .ts |
|   |   | Floor Ma             | rking Tape   |     |
| and which is f                                | found in (37 C.F.R. §                         | 3.21)                |  |     |
| (a)   | [X] U.S. patent a                             | application execu    | ated on even date herewith                             |     |
|   |   |                      |  |     |

1 of 3

WHD/6781336.1

|        | (b)        | []         | U.S. patent application executed on  | ·                                 |
|--------|------------|------------|--|-----------------------------------|
|        | (c)        | []         | U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention                                 |                                   |
|        |            | []         | Express mail label no.:  |                                   |
|        |            |            | Mailed:  |                                   |
|        |            | []         | To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for re ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby autinsert below the filing date and applicate known. | horize and request my attorney to |
|        | (d)        | []         | U.S. application no.   | filed on                          |
| ٠.     | (e)        | []         | International application no.  | PCT/ filed on                     |
|        | (f)        | []         | U.S. patent noissued   |                                   |
|        |            | []         | A change of address to which correspondent maintenance fees is being sent se   |                                   |
| (check | (g), if fo | reign appl | lication(s) is (are) also being assigned)  |                                   |

right to claim priority

and, in and to, any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, to any and all reissues or re-examinations thereof.

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

2 of 3

WHD/6781336.1

(g)

[X]

## **PATENT**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set hand and seal on the dates indicated below.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

| Date: /////2009  | Michael D. Savagian  |
|--|--|
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11 day of homber, 2009.   | PIEFER   |
| Cheul Public Wachel Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: Aug. 14, 2011  ********************************** | OF WISCOND   |
| Date:  | Steven H. Mess   |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>u</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2009.   | PIEFER W   |
| Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: Quality 2011  | OTAAL CHI  |
| **********   | W Samuel Control of the Control of t |
| Date:  | Matthew C. Cole  |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this <u>N</u> day of <u>November</u> , 2009.   |  |
| Notary Public, State of Wisconsin My commission expires: Cug 14, 2011  | NOTAR OFFER  |

3 of 3

**RECORDED: 11/17/2009** 

WHD/6781336.1

PATENT REEL: 023531 FRAME: 0064